

SC No. 58(I)/2015
State v. Mohd. Vicky
FIR No. 42/2015
Under Section 307/120-B/34 IPC
PS Khajuri Khas
25.10.2016

Present: Sh. I.H. Siddiqui, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Yogender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both the accused
persons.
Sh. M.A. Anasari, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Both accused on bail.
IO SI Arjun Singh present.

It is 03.45 p.m.

Ld. defence counsel is seeking time to file further case law.

As requested, to come up for arguments on charge on

26.10.2016.

Sanjay Sharma
Special Judge NDPS (NE)
ASJ/KKD/Delhi/25.10.2016