

SC No. 58(I)/15
FIR No. 42/2015
Under Section 307/120-B/34 IPC
PS Khajuri Khas
03.01.2017

Present: Sh. I.H. Siddiqui, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are absent.

It is 4.15 p.m.

Despite three calls made since morning, the accused Mohd. Vicky as well as Rani are absent. Issue non-bailable warrant against them and notices to their sureties returnable for **18.01.2017.**

Sanjay Sharma
Special Judge NDPS (NE)
ASJ/KKD/Delhi/03.01.2017