

SC No. 153/16
FIR No. 42/15
PS: Khajuri Khas
State Vs. Mohd. Vicky

03.07.2017

Present: Ms. Anupama, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Yogendra Kumar, Id. Counsel.

PW- SI Prem Pal is present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW-1.

PW- Mahfooz is also present. He is sent back unexamined as Ld. regular Addl. PP of this court is on leave today and Ld. Sub. Addl. PP is to conduct cases in her own court.

Put up for remaining PE on 26.09.2017.

PW- Mahfooz is bound down for the next date.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/03.07.2017