

SC No. 153/16
FIR No. 42/15
PS: Khajuri Khas
State Vs. Mohd. Vicky

19.02.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Yogendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW- Mahfooz is present. He is examined-in-chief partly as PW-3. Further examination-in-chief deferred for want of case property and clarifications from the IO.

PW- Dr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta is also present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW-4.

IO/SI Arjun Singh has sent request. He is reported to be on leave.

Summons to PW- Dr. Abhilash received back with the report that he has left the services of GTB Hospital. Process server also went to his residence as the address was supplied to him from the hospital where he was found that Dr. Abhilash had also left the given address as it was tenanted premises.

As such issue summons to Medical Superintendent, GTB Hospital to depute any other doctor who can identify the handwriting and signature of Dr. Abhilash for the next date. Copy of the MLC and other medical documents be also annexed with the summons.

No other PW is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 05.04.2018.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/19.02.2018