

SC No. 153/16
FIR No. 42/15
PS: Khajuri Khas
State Vs. Mohd. Vicky

05.04.2018 at 2:45 pm

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused absent.
Sh. Yogendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

An exemption application from personal appearance on behalf of accused filed. Heard. Allowed for today only.

PW-5 Dr. Sumit Kumar Agrawal is examined and cross-examined.

IO/SI Arjun Singh, PW- SI Bala Singh and Ct. Thane Ram were also present in the morning. They were sent back unexamined as I was on leave in forenoon session.

PW- Mehfooj is also present. Though summons to PW- Mehfooj was unserved.

Put up for remaining PE on 04.06.2018.

PW- Mehfooj is bound down for the next date.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/05.04.2018