

SC No. 153/16
FIR No. 42/15
PS: Khajuri Khas
State Vs. Mohd. Vicky

20.10.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused absent
Sh. Yogendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused

An exemption application from personal appearance on behalf of accused filed. Heard. Allowed for today only.

PW-3 Mahfooz is present for further cross-examination. He submits that his counsel is not available and that he wants to give evidence in the presence of his counsel.

As such PW-3 is sent back. He is bound down for the next date.

PW- ASI Umesh and IO/SI Arjun Singh are also present.

No other PW is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 29.01.2019.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/20.10.2018