

SC153/2016
STATE Vs. MD. VICKY
FIR no. 42 /2015
PS Khajuri Khas

20.03.2024

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Rani is already discharged vide orders dated 28.01.2017.
Accused Mohd. Vicky is present, on bail.
Sh. Yogender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Vicky.
PW IO Insp. Arjun Singh is present.
MHC(M) with case property.

Process issued to PW Reshma received back as unserved through DCP office. Report perused.

As per the report, PW Reshma is no more reside at the given address and her fresh whereabouts could not be traced despite the efforts of the DCP concerned. In theses circumstances, **PW Reshma is hereby dropped from the list of witnesses.**

Prosecution would, however, be at liberty to recall the witness in case any fresh whereabouts of the witness come forth.

BW issued to PW HC Asha Ram received back as duly executed. However, a copy of a report has been received from Duty Officer, according to which the said witness has proceeded on EL for 10 days due to certain personal issues.

Let fresh bailable warrants be issued in sum of Rs. 10,000/- against the PW HC Asha Ram through DCP concerned for NDOH.

PW IO Insp. Arjun Singh is discharged unexamined for today. He be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **16.05.2024.**

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
20.03.2024