

6 SC 153/2016
STATE Vs. MD. VICKY
FIR No. 42 /2015
PS Khajuri Khas

15.07.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Vicky in person.
Accused Ranu is already discharged vide order dated
28.01.2017.

Today the matter is fixed for recording the statement of the
accused u/s 313 Cr.PC.

An application u/s 311 Cr.PC has been moved by the Ld.
Addl. PP for the State seeking recalling of the Nodal Officer, Idea
Cellular Ltd. to prove the CDR and CAF of Mob. No. 8506824779.

Issue notice of the present application to the accused person.
The copy for the accused is kept on record.

Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from work today. No
coercive action is taken.

Now to come up for filing of the reply and consideration of
the present application u/s 311 Cr.PC on **23.07.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/15.07.2024