

11 SC 153/2016
STATE Vs. MD. VICKY
FIR 42/2015
PS (Khajuri Khas)

17.09.2025

Present: Sh. Suyash Dubey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Yogender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused alongwith
accused.

Since the regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave
today, put up for addressing final arguments on **24.09.2025 at 02:00 PM.**

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/17.09.2025