

12 SC 153/2016
STATE Vs. MD. VICKY
FIR No. 42/2015
(Khajuri Khas)

04.02.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person.

Since It is stated by the accused that his counsel is not available today.

At his request, put up for the same purpose on **27.03.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/04.02.2026