

11 SC 153/2016
STATE Vs. MD. VICKY
FIR No. 42/2015
(Khajuri Khas)

27.03.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Md. Vicky is present.

Since the judgment is being dictated in other case FIRs bearing nos. 463/2018, due to paucity of time, put up for same purpose on **07.05.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/27.03.2026